This document may be subject to changes when payroll is finalized.

2026 Position

Circuit Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

Health Dept. Director
Health Dept. Head of Nursing
Assistant DON/CDC
Social Worker

Public Health Nurse
Probation Office Director
Public Defender

Sheriff

Sheriff's Chief Deputy
State's Attorney

State's Attorney Assistant
State's Attorney Assistant
Supervisor of Assessments
GIS

Jail Nurse

TB Clinic Director

Jail Administrator
Probation

Probation

Probation

Probation

Probation

Probation

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Annual Salary  Stipend

76,951.00
76,951.00
76,951.00
119,671.00
87,807.00
65,006.00
66,454.00
63,330.00
109,031.00
131,000.00
175,461.00
102,200.00
219,326.00
75,924.00
133,600.00
101,823.00
64,230.00
69,077.00
76,811.00
71,540.00
95,778.00
90,198.00
79,038.00
73,458.00
67,877.00
65,087.00
70,589.00
77,192.00
67,018.00
67,018.00
65,989.00
68,518.00
63,960.00
72,148.00
63,960.00
69,090.00
65,489.00
81,500.00
73,327.00

6,500.00
6,500.00
6,500.00

6,500.00

3,000.00

Health

12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
2,700.00
2,700.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00
12,600.00

Vehicle Clothing Total Comp

F

r

96,051.00
96,051.00
96,051.00
132,271.00
100,407.00
77,606.00
79,054.00
75,930.00
121,631.00
143,600.00
194,561.00
104,900.00
222,026.00
88,524.00
146,200.00
117,423.00
76,830.00
81,677.00
89,411.00
84,140.00
108,378.00
102,798.00
91,638.00
86,058.00
80,477.00
77,687.00
83,189.00
89,792.00
79,618.00
79,618.00
78,589.00
81,118.00
76,560.00
84,748.00
76,560.00
81,690.00
78,089.00
94,100.00
85,927.00



